Data sheet
Surge arrester
POLIM-H..SD
Product description
Surge arrester with metal-oxide resistors without spark gaps
(MO surge arrester), direct molded silicone housing,
grey color, designed and tested according to EN 50526-1
and IEC 62848-1.

Dimensions (mm)
Housing
Structure of type designation
			            POLIM-H 1.5 SD
Type of arrester
Uc = Continuous operating voltage
Housing
Direct current
Uc
Continuous
operating
voltage
Creepage
distance
Flashover
distance
Height Weight Insulation withstand voltage of empty housing
1.2/50 μs 1 min wet
required values
acc. to EN
guaranteed required values
acc. to EN
guaranteed
kV DC mm mm mm kg kVpeak kVpeak kV DC kV DC
0.14 232 120 90 ≤ 2.0 0.50 95 0.34 30
0.29 232 120 90 ≤ 2.0 1.03 95 0.70 30
0.36 232 120 90 ≤ 2.0 1.27 95 0.86 30
0.49 232 120 90 ≤ 2.0 1.72 95 1.17 30
0.56 232 120 90 ≤ 2.0 1.97 95 1.34 30
0.85 232 120 90 ≤ 2.0 2.99 95 2.03 30
1.0 232 120 90 ≤ 2.0 3.50 95 2.38 30
1.5 232 120 90 ≤ 2.0 5.25 95 3.57 30
2.0 232 120 90 ≤ 2.0 7.00 95 4.76 30
2.5 232 120 90 ≤ 2.0 8.75 95 5.95 30
3.0 232 120 90 ≤ 2.0 10.50 95 7.14 30
4.2 232 120 90 ≤ 2.0 14.70 95 10.00 30
Dimensions according to outline drawing 1HC0050941
Outline drawings with accessories on request
Structure of type designation with optional accessories
(Example)
			            POLIM-H 1.5 SD / 1215 / 2216
Type of surge arrester
Type of top accessory (optional)
Type of bottom accessory (optional)
Surge arrester  |  Polim-H..SD  4
Dimensions (mm)
Common Top Accessories (optional)
M10
Type   1215	 Flat terminal (aluminium alloy)
Surge arrester  |  Polim-H..SD  5
Common Bottom Accessories (optional)
Dimensions (mm)
M12
M12
M10
M12
M10
M12
M12
M12
M10
Type 2216   3-points reinforced base R = 95 – (aluminium alloy)
Type 2149   4-points reinforced base (aluminium alloy)
Surge arrester  |  Polim-H..SD  6
Common Bottom Accessories (optional)
Dimensions (mm)
M12
M12
Type 2223   3-points base R = 95 (hot-dip galvanized steel)
Our products are certified according ISO 9001, 14001, 18001 and IRIS
For further information please contact:
ABB Switzerland Ltd
High Voltage Products